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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

1 - Thursday afternoon 30.01.20 - 14:45

Event 1 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
30.01.20 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. PETERS, Lena 05 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 28.90 549
2. HRIC, Laura 05 Sportlycee 29.30 527
3. HERMES, Sophie 02 Sportlycee 29.85 498
4. ALBERS, Neele 05 Sportlycee 30.03 489
5. PHILIPPART, Lina 07 Sportlycee 30.05 488
6. DANIELS, Eva 01 Sportlycee 30.24 479
7. HAAG, Nora 04 Sportlycee 30.29 477
8. PETESCH, Lea 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 30.38 472
9. VERLAQUE, Ciara 04 International School Luxembourg 30.49 467

10. LEONARD, Lis 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 30.68 459
11. KROMBACH, Mara 05 Sportlycee 30.69 458
12. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Lou 04 Sportlycee 31.21 436
13. CALMES, Lara 04 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 31.25 434
14. REDING, Sevda 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 31.82 411
15. KROMBACH, Linda 07 Sportlycee 32.12 400
16. BOKOVA, Marta 06 Athenee de Luxembourg 32.69 379

HEINEN, Hanna 02 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 32.69 379
18. GONNER, Laure 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 32.73 378
19. MOUSEL, Sarah 07 Sportlycee 33.36 357
20. BERENS, Catherine 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 33.62 348
21. NOTHUM, Gwen 06 Sportlycee 33.68 347
22. OLIVERO, Francesca 08 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 33.98 338
23. PIECH, Sarah 06 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 34.63 319
24. FERREIRA, Filipa 02 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 35.34 300
25. AMORIN, Silvia 98 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 35.63 293
26. KELSEN, Lena 05 Athenee de Luxembourg 35.67 292
27. HARGER, Maddie 04 International School Luxembourg 35.82 288
28. OPREA, Giulia 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 36.01 284
29. MULLI, Vicki 04 International School Luxembourg 36.32 276
30. JEITZ-WAMPACH, Mia 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 36.77 266
31. MURRAY, Sofia 04 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 37.23 256
32. SCHANDLER, Selina 02 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 37.38 253
33. KARPINSKA, Nicoletta 02 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg 37.52 251
34. WEBER, Tabea 07 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 38.04 240
35. SPENCER, Elle 03 International School Luxembourg 38.85 226
36. MENDES LOPES, Luna 06 Lycee des Arts et Metiers "Site Limpertsberg" 46.89 128
37. SHERWANI, Yasmine 07 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 53.69 85

Juniores/Seniores

1. HERMES, Sophie 02 Sportlycee 29.85 498
2. DANIELS, Eva 01 Sportlycee 30.24 479
3. HEINEN, Hanna 02 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 32.69 379
4. FERREIRA, Filipa 02 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 35.34 300
5. AMORIN, Silvia 98 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 35.63 293
6. SCHANDLER, Selina 02 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 37.38 253
7. KARPINSKA, Nicoletta 02 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg 37.52 251
8. SPENCER, Elle 03 International School Luxembourg 38.85 226
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 1, Women, 50m Freestyle

Cadettes

1. PETERS, Lena 05 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 28.90 549
2. HRIC, Laura 05 Sportlycee 29.30 527
3. ALBERS, Neele 05 Sportlycee 30.03 489
4. HAAG, Nora 04 Sportlycee 30.29 477
5. VERLAQUE, Ciara 04 International School Luxembourg 30.49 467
6. LEONARD, Lis 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 30.68 459
7. KROMBACH, Mara 05 Sportlycee 30.69 458
8. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Lou 04 Sportlycee 31.21 436
9. CALMES, Lara 04 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 31.25 434

10. GONNER, Laure 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 32.73 378
11. KELSEN, Lena 05 Athenee de Luxembourg 35.67 292
12. HARGER, Maddie 04 International School Luxembourg 35.82 288
13. MULLI, Vicki 04 International School Luxembourg 36.32 276
14. JEITZ-WAMPACH, Mia 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 36.77 266
15. MURRAY, Sofia 04 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 37.23 256

Minimes

1. PHILIPPART, Lina 07 Sportlycee 30.05 488
2. PETESCH, Lea 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 30.38 472
3. REDING, Sevda 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 31.82 411
4. KROMBACH, Linda 07 Sportlycee 32.12 400
5. BOKOVA, Marta 06 Athenee de Luxembourg 32.69 379
6. MOUSEL, Sarah 07 Sportlycee 33.36 357
7. BERENS, Catherine 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 33.62 348
8. NOTHUM, Gwen 06 Sportlycee 33.68 347
9. OLIVERO, Francesca 08 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 33.98 338

10. PIECH, Sarah 06 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 34.63 319
11. OPREA, Giulia 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 36.01 284
12. WEBER, Tabea 07 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 38.04 240
13. MENDES LOPES, Luna 06 Lycee des Arts et Metiers "Site Limpertsberg" 46.89 128
14. SHERWANI, Yasmine 07 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 53.69 85

Event 2 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
30.01.20 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. FABIANI, Remi 01 Sportlycee 24.39 630
2. JAAS, Jeff 04 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 25.51 550
3. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 25.55 548
4. BOKOV, Ronny 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 25.74 536
5. MICHIELS, Patrick 02 Lycee classique d'Echternach 25.94 523
6. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Diogo 03 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 25.97 521
7. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Lycee classique d'Echternach 26.06 516
8. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Yann 01 Sportlycee 26.31 501
9. LANNERS, Bob 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 26.52 490

10. MOREAUX, Maxime 02 Sportlycee 26.68 481
11. BANKY, Jordan 01 Sportlycee 26.71 479
12. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Sportlycee 26.73 478
13. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 26.76 477
14. PANIC, Stevan 02 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 27.08 460
15. PRIOR, Thorlief 03 International School Luxembourg 27.18 455
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 2, Men, 50m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

16. SAUBER, Bob 01 Sportlycee 27.20 454
17. BOURKEL, Mike 03 Sportlycee 27.21 453
18. DENTER, Arthur 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 27.46 441
19. KIRCH, Felix 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 27.74 428
20. SUKHANOV, Maxim 04 International School Luxembourg 27.85 423
21. CARRE, Tom 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 28.06 413
22. SPENCER, Jai 05 International School Luxembourg 28.18 408
23. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 28.26 405
24. CRAWFORD, Ethan 03 International School Luxembourg 28.41 398
25. FETZ, Tom 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 28.44 397
26. THILL, Nicolas 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 28.45 397
27. PEUSCH, Kevin 06 Sportlycee 28.58 391
28. VIGUIER, Elyan 04 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 28.60 390
29. KEMP, Finn 05 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 28.62 389
30. BOURGUIGNON, Benjamin 05 Sportlycee 28.77 383
31. LINDMARK MELO, Hugo 04 International School Luxembourg 28.79 383
32. MOOG, Mathis 06 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 29.68 349
33. CARRE, Aurelien 04 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 29.80 345
34. JAAS, Tom 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 29.96 339
35. SEIDEL, Luca 05 Sportlycee 30.66 317
36. DIAS MOREIRA, Gabriel 01 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 30.91 309
37. JAAS, Joe 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 31.24 299
38. WAISHAAR, Leo 05 Sportlycee 32.51 266
39. ISOLANI, Valentino 01 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg 32.79 259
40. STOFFEL, Poli 05 Sportlycee 34.35 225
41. AISSA, Iheb 04 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 34.67 219
42. GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 35.03 212
43. HEYART, Tom 07 Sportlycee 35.14 210
44. CONTER, Max 07 Nordstadlycee 35.31 207
45. SCHILTZ, Finn 06 Sportlycee 36.06 194
46. FISCHER, Matteo 06 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 37.62 171
47. TINELLI, Noa 06 Lycee technique Mathias-Adam de Lamadelaine 37.99 166
48. LEONARD, Lou 07 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 38.81 156
49. MARTINELLI, Maurice 06 Lycee technique Mathias-Adam de Lamadelaine 39.42 149

DSQ FROMENT, Antoine 03 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 15:23)

DNS LEMVOKA, Joel 07 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg

Juniors/Seniors

1. FABIANI, Remi 01 Sportlycee 24.39 630
2. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 25.55 548
3. BOKOV, Ronny 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 25.74 536
4. MICHIELS, Patrick 02 Lycee classique d'Echternach 25.94 523
5. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Diogo 03 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 25.97 521
6. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Lycee classique d'Echternach 26.06 516
7. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Yann 01 Sportlycee 26.31 501
8. LANNERS, Bob 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 26.52 490
9. MOREAUX, Maxime 02 Sportlycee 26.68 481

10. BANKY, Jordan 01 Sportlycee 26.71 479
11. PANIC, Stevan 02 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 27.08 460
12. PRIOR, Thorlief 03 International School Luxembourg 27.18 455
13. SAUBER, Bob 01 Sportlycee 27.20 454
14. BOURKEL, Mike 03 Sportlycee 27.21 453
15. KIRCH, Felix 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 27.74 428
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 2, Men, 50m Freestyle, Juniors/Seniors

Rank YB Time Pts

16. CARRE, Tom 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 28.06 413
17. CRAWFORD, Ethan 03 International School Luxembourg 28.41 398
18. DIAS MOREIRA, Gabriel 01 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 30.91 309
19. ISOLANI, Valentino 01 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg 32.79 259

DSQ FROMENT, Antoine 03 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 15:23)

Cadets

1. JAAS, Jeff 04 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 25.51 550
2. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Sportlycee 26.73 478
3. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 26.76 477
4. DENTER, Arthur 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 27.46 441
5. SUKHANOV, Maxim 04 International School Luxembourg 27.85 423
6. SPENCER, Jai 05 International School Luxembourg 28.18 408
7. FETZ, Tom 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 28.44 397
8. THILL, Nicolas 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 28.45 397
9. VIGUIER, Elyan 04 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 28.60 390

10. KEMP, Finn 05 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 28.62 389
11. BOURGUIGNON, Benjamin 05 Sportlycee 28.77 383
12. LINDMARK MELO, Hugo 04 International School Luxembourg 28.79 383
13. CARRE, Aurelien 04 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 29.80 345
14. SEIDEL, Luca 05 Sportlycee 30.66 317
15. WAISHAAR, Leo 05 Sportlycee 32.51 266
16. STOFFEL, Poli 05 Sportlycee 34.35 225
17. AISSA, Iheb 04 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 34.67 219

Minimes

1. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 28.26 405
2. PEUSCH, Kevin 06 Sportlycee 28.58 391
3. MOOG, Mathis 06 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 29.68 349
4. JAAS, Tom 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 29.96 339
5. JAAS, Joe 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 31.24 299
6. GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 35.03 212
7. HEYART, Tom 07 Sportlycee 35.14 210
8. CONTER, Max 07 Nordstadlycee 35.31 207
9. SCHILTZ, Finn 06 Sportlycee 36.06 194

10. FISCHER, Matteo 06 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 37.62 171
11. TINELLI, Noa 06 Lycee technique Mathias-Adam de Lamadelaine 37.99 166
12. LEONARD, Lou 07 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 38.81 156
13. MARTINELLI, Maurice 06 Lycee technique Mathias-Adam de Lamadelaine 39.42 149

DNS LEMVOKA, Joel 07 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg

Event 3 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
30.01.20 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 3, Women, 400m Freestyle

Open

1. JOMINET, Lou 05 Sportlycee 4:40.68 597
50m: 31.94 31.94 150m: 1:43.00 36.02 250m: 2:55.12 35.92 350m: 4:06.54 35.23

100m: 1:06.98 35.04 200m: 2:19.20 36.20 300m: 3:31.31 36.19 400m: 4:40.68 34.14

2. REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 4:54.63 516
50m: 33.46 33.46 150m: 1:47.12 37.05 250m: 3:02.23 37.75 350m: 4:17.85 37.70

100m: 1:10.07 36.61 200m: 2:24.48 37.36 300m: 3:40.15 37.92 400m: 4:54.63 36.78

3. DANIELS, Eva 01 Sportlycee 4:55.25 513
50m: 32.48 32.48 150m: 1:46.12 37.25 250m: 3:01.78 36.92 350m: 4:18.17 37.99

100m: 1:08.87 36.39 200m: 2:24.86 38.74 300m: 3:40.18 38.40 400m: 4:55.25 37.08

4. KROMBACH, Mara 05 Sportlycee 5:07.44 454
50m: 34.65 34.65 150m: 1:51.78 39.08 250m: 3:11.25 39.76 350m: 4:30.61 39.13

100m: 1:12.70 38.05 200m: 2:31.49 39.71 300m: 3:51.48 40.23 400m: 5:07.44 36.83

5. THILL, Gina 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 5:08.25 451
50m: 34.30 34.30 150m: 1:50.21 38.43 250m: 3:09.79 39.79 350m: 4:29.58 39.75

100m: 1:11.78 37.48 200m: 2:30.00 39.79 300m: 3:49.83 40.04 400m: 5:08.25 38.67

6. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Lou 04 Sportlycee 5:14.80 423
50m: 36.20 36.20 150m: 1:56.46 40.51 250m: 3:16.28 39.81 350m: 4:36.56 40.65

100m: 1:15.95 39.75 200m: 2:36.47 40.01 300m: 3:55.91 39.63 400m: 5:14.80 38.24

7. PHILIPPART, Lina 07 Sportlycee 5:22.17 395
50m: 36.38 36.38 150m: 1:57.18 41.12 250m: 3:19.84 41.91 350m: 4:42.17 41.11

100m: 1:16.06 39.68 200m: 2:37.93 40.75 300m: 4:01.06 41.22 400m: 5:22.17 40.00

8. NOTHUM, Gwen 06 Sportlycee 5:23.08 392
50m: 36.36 36.36 150m: 1:57.10 40.74 250m: 3:19.81 41.65 350m: 4:43.02 41.69

100m: 1:16.36 40.00 200m: 2:38.16 41.06 300m: 4:01.33 41.52 400m: 5:23.08 40.06

9. BERENS, Catherine 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 5:41.64 331
50m: 36.54 36.54 150m: 250m: 350m: 4:58.93 44.05

100m: 1:17.48 40.94 200m: 2:45.63 300m: 4:14.88 400m: 5:41.64 42.71

10. BOKOVA, Marta 06 Athenee de Luxembourg 5:45.58 320
50m: 36.45 36.45 150m: 250m: 350m: 5:02.45 45.28

100m: 1:19.15 42.70 200m: 2:47.50 300m: 4:17.17 400m: 5:45.58 43.13

11. MOUSEL, Sarah 07 Sportlycee 5:55.97 293
50m: 36.61 36.61 150m: 250m: 350m: 5:11.40 46.64

100m: 1:18.89 42.28 200m: 2:50.86 300m: 4:24.76 400m: 5:55.97 44.57

12. PIECH, Sarah 06 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 6:08.55 264
50m: 40.87 40.87 150m: 250m: 350m: 5:22.15 48.61

100m: 1:24.57 43.70 200m: 2:57.57 300m: 4:33.54 400m: 6:08.55 46.40

DSQ KROMBACH, Linda 07 Sportlycee
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4)

DNS MENDES LOPES, Luna 06 Lycee des Arts et Metiers "Site Limpertsberg"

Juniores/Seniores

1. DANIELS, Eva 01 Sportlycee 4:55.25 513
50m: 32.48 32.48 150m: 1:46.12 37.25 250m: 3:01.78 36.92 350m: 4:18.17 37.99

100m: 1:08.87 36.39 200m: 2:24.86 38.74 300m: 3:40.18 38.40 400m: 4:55.25 37.08

Cadettes

1. JOMINET, Lou 05 Sportlycee 4:40.68 597
50m: 31.94 31.94 150m: 1:43.00 36.02 250m: 2:55.12 35.92 350m: 4:06.54 35.23

100m: 1:06.98 35.04 200m: 2:19.20 36.20 300m: 3:31.31 36.19 400m: 4:40.68 34.14

2. KROMBACH, Mara 05 Sportlycee 5:07.44 454
50m: 34.65 34.65 150m: 1:51.78 39.08 250m: 3:11.25 39.76 350m: 4:30.61 39.13

100m: 1:12.70 38.05 200m: 2:31.49 39.71 300m: 3:51.48 40.23 400m: 5:07.44 36.83
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 3, Girls, 400m Freestyle, Cadettes

Rank YB Time Pts

3. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Lou 04 Sportlycee 5:14.80 423
50m: 36.20 36.20 150m: 1:56.46 40.51 250m: 3:16.28 39.81 350m: 4:36.56 40.65

100m: 1:15.95 39.75 200m: 2:36.47 40.01 300m: 3:55.91 39.63 400m: 5:14.80 38.24

Minimes

1. REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 4:54.63 516
50m: 33.46 33.46 150m: 1:47.12 37.05 250m: 3:02.23 37.75 350m: 4:17.85 37.70

100m: 1:10.07 36.61 200m: 2:24.48 37.36 300m: 3:40.15 37.92 400m: 4:54.63 36.78

2. THILL, Gina 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 5:08.25 451
50m: 34.30 34.30 150m: 1:50.21 38.43 250m: 3:09.79 39.79 350m: 4:29.58 39.75

100m: 1:11.78 37.48 200m: 2:30.00 39.79 300m: 3:49.83 40.04 400m: 5:08.25 38.67

3. PHILIPPART, Lina 07 Sportlycee 5:22.17 395
50m: 36.38 36.38 150m: 1:57.18 41.12 250m: 3:19.84 41.91 350m: 4:42.17 41.11

100m: 1:16.06 39.68 200m: 2:37.93 40.75 300m: 4:01.06 41.22 400m: 5:22.17 40.00

4. NOTHUM, Gwen 06 Sportlycee 5:23.08 392
50m: 36.36 36.36 150m: 1:57.10 40.74 250m: 3:19.81 41.65 350m: 4:43.02 41.69

100m: 1:16.36 40.00 200m: 2:38.16 41.06 300m: 4:01.33 41.52 400m: 5:23.08 40.06

5. BERENS, Catherine 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 5:41.64 331
50m: 36.54 36.54 150m: 250m: 350m: 4:58.93 44.05

100m: 1:17.48 40.94 200m: 2:45.63 300m: 4:14.88 400m: 5:41.64 42.71

6. BOKOVA, Marta 06 Athenee de Luxembourg 5:45.58 320
50m: 36.45 36.45 150m: 250m: 350m: 5:02.45 45.28

100m: 1:19.15 42.70 200m: 2:47.50 300m: 4:17.17 400m: 5:45.58 43.13

7. MOUSEL, Sarah 07 Sportlycee 5:55.97 293
50m: 36.61 36.61 150m: 250m: 350m: 5:11.40 46.64

100m: 1:18.89 42.28 200m: 2:50.86 300m: 4:24.76 400m: 5:55.97 44.57

8. PIECH, Sarah 06 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 6:08.55 264
50m: 40.87 40.87 150m: 250m: 350m: 5:22.15 48.61

100m: 1:24.57 43.70 200m: 2:57.57 300m: 4:33.54 400m: 6:08.55 46.40

DSQ KROMBACH, Linda 07 Sportlycee
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4)

DNS MENDES LOPES, Luna 06 Lycee des Arts et Metiers "Site Limpertsberg"

Event 4 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
30.01.20 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 4:30.72 537
50m: 31.03 31.03 150m: 1:39.26 34.24 250m: 2:47.89 34.23 350m: 3:57.04 34.42

100m: 1:05.02 33.99 200m: 2:13.66 34.40 300m: 3:22.62 34.73 400m: 4:30.72 33.68

2. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 4:41.72 476
50m: 31.43 31.43 150m: 1:42.52 36.18 250m: 2:55.17 36.20 350m: 4:07.75 36.71

100m: 1:06.34 34.91 200m: 2:18.97 36.45 300m: 3:31.04 35.87 400m: 4:41.72 33.97

3. THILL, Nicolas 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 4:49.49 439
50m: 32.74 32.74 150m: 1:45.44 36.71 250m: 2:59.87 37.50 350m: 4:13.97 36.81

100m: 1:08.73 35.99 200m: 2:22.37 36.93 300m: 3:37.16 37.29 400m: 4:49.49 35.52

4. CARRE, Tom 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 4:52.14 427
50m: 32.33 32.33 150m: 1:45.64 37.38 250m: 3:01.20 37.82 350m: 4:16.61 37.39

100m: 1:08.26 35.93 200m: 2:23.38 37.74 300m: 3:39.22 38.02 400m: 4:52.14 35.53



Splash Meet Manager, 11.63017 Registered to Cercle de Natation Dudelange 30.01.20 17:11 - Page 7

Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 4, Men, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

5. CARRE, Aurelien 04 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 5:00.22 393
50m: 32.66 32.66 150m: 1:48.28 38.26 250m: 3:05.31 38.62 350m: 4:22.65 38.30

100m: 1:10.02 37.36 200m: 2:26.69 38.41 300m: 3:44.35 39.04 400m: 5:00.22 37.57

6. SUKHANOV, Maxim 04 International School Luxembourg 5:12.95 347
50m: 35.43 35.43 150m: 1:55.98 40.76 250m: 3:17.09 40.65 350m: 4:36.16 38.60

100m: 1:15.22 39.79 200m: 2:36.44 40.46 300m: 3:57.56 40.47 400m: 5:12.95 36.79

7. CRAWFORD, Ethan 03 International School Luxembourg 5:14.68 342
50m: 33.60 33.60 150m: 1:51.30 39.35 250m: 3:13.53 41.85 350m: 4:36.00 40.38

100m: 1:11.95 38.35 200m: 2:31.68 40.38 300m: 3:55.62 42.09 400m: 5:14.68 38.68

8. JAAS, Tom 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 5:17.57 332
50m: 34.63 34.63 150m: 1:55.44 40.87 250m: 3:17.12 40.85 350m: 4:38.24 39.75

100m: 1:14.57 39.94 200m: 2:36.27 40.83 300m: 3:58.49 41.37 400m: 5:17.57 39.33

9. VIGUIER, Elyan 04 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 5:23.22 315
50m: 36.36 36.36 150m: 1:57.08 40.87 250m: 3:19.32 41.51 350m: 4:42.55 41.56

100m: 1:16.21 39.85 200m: 2:37.81 40.73 300m: 4:00.99 41.67 400m: 5:23.22 40.67

10. SEIDEL, Luca 05 Sportlycee 5:31.84 291
50m: 36.20 36.20 150m: 1:59.28 41.75 250m: 3:24.01 42.37 350m: 4:51.01 42.93

100m: 1:17.53 41.33 200m: 2:41.64 42.36 300m: 4:08.08 44.07 400m: 5:31.84 40.83

11. THILL, Louis 07 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 5:35.80 281
50m: 36.72 36.72 150m: 1:59.74 41.79 250m: 3:26.01 42.97 350m: 4:52.96 43.05

100m: 1:17.95 41.23 200m: 2:43.04 43.30 300m: 4:09.91 43.90 400m: 5:35.80 42.84

12. WAISHAAR, Leo 05 Sportlycee 5:41.71 267
50m: 37.78 37.78 150m: 2:04.30 43.34 250m: 3:32.48 44.33 350m: 5:00.05 43.99

100m: 1:20.96 43.18 200m: 2:48.15 43.85 300m: 4:16.06 43.58 400m: 5:41.71 41.66

13. STOFFEL, Poli 05 Sportlycee 5:52.36 243
50m: 38.91 38.91 150m: 2:08.01 45.76 250m: 3:38.22 45.33 350m: 5:09.60 45.83

100m: 1:22.25 43.34 200m: 2:52.89 44.88 300m: 4:23.77 45.55 400m: 5:52.36 42.76

14. GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 5:55.88 236
50m: 38.68 38.68 150m: 2:07.79 44.63 250m: 3:38.74 45.56 350m: 5:10.81 46.11

100m: 1:23.16 44.48 200m: 2:53.18 45.39 300m: 4:24.70 45.96 400m: 5:55.88 45.07

15. SCHILTZ, Finn 06 Sportlycee 6:02.06 224
50m: 38.29 38.29 150m: 2:07.68 45.33 250m: 3:41.52 47.29 350m: 5:17.35 47.87

100m: 1:22.35 44.06 200m: 2:54.23 46.55 300m: 4:29.48 47.96 400m: 6:02.06 44.71

16. HEYART, Tom 07 Sportlycee 6:18.93 195
50m: 39.77 39.77 150m: 2:15.64 48.47 250m: 3:52.95 48.77 350m: 5:32.11 49.72

100m: 1:27.17 47.40 200m: 3:04.18 48.54 300m: 4:42.39 49.44 400m: 6:18.93 46.82

Juniors/Seniors

1. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 4:30.72 537
50m: 31.03 31.03 150m: 1:39.26 34.24 250m: 2:47.89 34.23 350m: 3:57.04 34.42

100m: 1:05.02 33.99 200m: 2:13.66 34.40 300m: 3:22.62 34.73 400m: 4:30.72 33.68

2. CARRE, Tom 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 4:52.14 427
50m: 32.33 32.33 150m: 1:45.64 37.38 250m: 3:01.20 37.82 350m: 4:16.61 37.39

100m: 1:08.26 35.93 200m: 2:23.38 37.74 300m: 3:39.22 38.02 400m: 4:52.14 35.53

3. CRAWFORD, Ethan 03 International School Luxembourg 5:14.68 342
50m: 33.60 33.60 150m: 1:51.30 39.35 250m: 3:13.53 41.85 350m: 4:36.00 40.38

100m: 1:11.95 38.35 200m: 2:31.68 40.38 300m: 3:55.62 42.09 400m: 5:14.68 38.68
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 4, Men, 400m Freestyle

Cadets

1. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 4:41.72 476
50m: 31.43 31.43 150m: 1:42.52 36.18 250m: 2:55.17 36.20 350m: 4:07.75 36.71

100m: 1:06.34 34.91 200m: 2:18.97 36.45 300m: 3:31.04 35.87 400m: 4:41.72 33.97

2. THILL, Nicolas 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 4:49.49 439
50m: 32.74 32.74 150m: 1:45.44 36.71 250m: 2:59.87 37.50 350m: 4:13.97 36.81

100m: 1:08.73 35.99 200m: 2:22.37 36.93 300m: 3:37.16 37.29 400m: 4:49.49 35.52

3. CARRE, Aurelien 04 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 5:00.22 393
50m: 32.66 32.66 150m: 1:48.28 38.26 250m: 3:05.31 38.62 350m: 4:22.65 38.30

100m: 1:10.02 37.36 200m: 2:26.69 38.41 300m: 3:44.35 39.04 400m: 5:00.22 37.57

4. SUKHANOV, Maxim 04 International School Luxembourg 5:12.95 347
50m: 35.43 35.43 150m: 1:55.98 40.76 250m: 3:17.09 40.65 350m: 4:36.16 38.60

100m: 1:15.22 39.79 200m: 2:36.44 40.46 300m: 3:57.56 40.47 400m: 5:12.95 36.79

5. VIGUIER, Elyan 04 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 5:23.22 315
50m: 36.36 36.36 150m: 1:57.08 40.87 250m: 3:19.32 41.51 350m: 4:42.55 41.56

100m: 1:16.21 39.85 200m: 2:37.81 40.73 300m: 4:00.99 41.67 400m: 5:23.22 40.67

6. SEIDEL, Luca 05 Sportlycee 5:31.84 291
50m: 36.20 36.20 150m: 1:59.28 41.75 250m: 3:24.01 42.37 350m: 4:51.01 42.93

100m: 1:17.53 41.33 200m: 2:41.64 42.36 300m: 4:08.08 44.07 400m: 5:31.84 40.83

7. WAISHAAR, Leo 05 Sportlycee 5:41.71 267
50m: 37.78 37.78 150m: 2:04.30 43.34 250m: 3:32.48 44.33 350m: 5:00.05 43.99

100m: 1:20.96 43.18 200m: 2:48.15 43.85 300m: 4:16.06 43.58 400m: 5:41.71 41.66

8. STOFFEL, Poli 05 Sportlycee 5:52.36 243
50m: 38.91 38.91 150m: 2:08.01 45.76 250m: 3:38.22 45.33 350m: 5:09.60 45.83

100m: 1:22.25 43.34 200m: 2:52.89 44.88 300m: 4:23.77 45.55 400m: 5:52.36 42.76

Minimes

1. JAAS, Tom 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 5:17.57 332
50m: 34.63 34.63 150m: 1:55.44 40.87 250m: 3:17.12 40.85 350m: 4:38.24 39.75

100m: 1:14.57 39.94 200m: 2:36.27 40.83 300m: 3:58.49 41.37 400m: 5:17.57 39.33

2. THILL, Louis 07 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 5:35.80 281
50m: 36.72 36.72 150m: 1:59.74 41.79 250m: 3:26.01 42.97 350m: 4:52.96 43.05

100m: 1:17.95 41.23 200m: 2:43.04 43.30 300m: 4:09.91 43.90 400m: 5:35.80 42.84

3. GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 5:55.88 236
50m: 38.68 38.68 150m: 2:07.79 44.63 250m: 3:38.74 45.56 350m: 5:10.81 46.11

100m: 1:23.16 44.48 200m: 2:53.18 45.39 300m: 4:24.70 45.96 400m: 5:55.88 45.07

4. SCHILTZ, Finn 06 Sportlycee 6:02.06 224
50m: 38.29 38.29 150m: 2:07.68 45.33 250m: 3:41.52 47.29 350m: 5:17.35 47.87

100m: 1:22.35 44.06 200m: 2:54.23 46.55 300m: 4:29.48 47.96 400m: 6:02.06 44.71

5. HEYART, Tom 07 Sportlycee 6:18.93 195
50m: 39.77 39.77 150m: 2:15.64 48.47 250m: 3:52.95 48.77 350m: 5:32.11 49.72

100m: 1:27.17 47.40 200m: 3:04.18 48.54 300m: 4:42.39 49.44 400m: 6:18.93 46.82
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 5 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
30.01.20 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. BLACK, Sarah 01 Sportlycee 1:09.81 560
50m: 33.48 33.48 100m: 1:09.81 36.33

2. PETESCH, Lea 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 1:14.57 460
50m: 36.40 36.40 100m: 1:14.57 38.17

3. HRIC, Laura 05 Sportlycee 1:15.39 445
50m: 36.64 36.64 100m: 1:15.39 38.75

4. HERMES, Sophie 02 Sportlycee 1:15.40 445
50m: 36.04 36.04 100m: 1:15.40 39.36

5. ALBERS, Neele 05 Sportlycee 1:21.59 351
50m: 39.98 39.98 100m: 1:21.59 41.61

6. FERREIRA, Filipa 02 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 1:26.99 289
50m: 41.87 41.87 100m: 1:26.99 45.12

7. GLODT, Kelly 02 Sportlycee 1:30.01 261
50m: 42.46 42.46 100m: 1:30.01 47.55

8. MOUSEL, Sarah 07 Sportlycee 1:30.31 259
50m: 42.41 42.41 100m: 1:30.31 47.90

9. AMORIN, Silvia 98 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 1:33.01 237
50m: 43.99 43.99 100m: 1:33.01 49.02

10. HARGER, Maddie 04 International School Luxembourg 1:37.43 206
50m: 47.38 47.38 100m: 1:37.43 50.05

11. SHERWANI, Yasmine 07 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 2:10.23 86
50m: 1:00.99 1:00.99 100m: 2:10.23 1:09.24

Juniores/Seniores

1. BLACK, Sarah 01 Sportlycee 1:09.81 560
50m: 33.48 33.48 100m: 1:09.81 36.33

2. HERMES, Sophie 02 Sportlycee 1:15.40 445
50m: 36.04 36.04 100m: 1:15.40 39.36

3. FERREIRA, Filipa 02 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 1:26.99 289
50m: 41.87 41.87 100m: 1:26.99 45.12

4. GLODT, Kelly 02 Sportlycee 1:30.01 261
50m: 42.46 42.46 100m: 1:30.01 47.55

5. AMORIN, Silvia 98 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 1:33.01 237
50m: 43.99 43.99 100m: 1:33.01 49.02

Cadettes

1. HRIC, Laura 05 Sportlycee 1:15.39 445
50m: 36.64 36.64 100m: 1:15.39 38.75

2. ALBERS, Neele 05 Sportlycee 1:21.59 351
50m: 39.98 39.98 100m: 1:21.59 41.61

3. HARGER, Maddie 04 International School Luxembourg 1:37.43 206
50m: 47.38 47.38 100m: 1:37.43 50.05
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 5, Women, 100m Backstroke

Minimes

1. PETESCH, Lea 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 1:14.57 460
50m: 36.40 36.40 100m: 1:14.57 38.17

2. MOUSEL, Sarah 07 Sportlycee 1:30.31 259
50m: 42.41 42.41 100m: 1:30.31 47.90

3. SHERWANI, Yasmine 07 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 2:10.23 86
50m: 1:00.99 1:00.99 100m: 2:10.23 1:09.24

Event 6 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
30.01.20 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. SCHMITZ, Jacques 02 Sportlycee 1:04.84 511
50m: 31.98 31.98 100m: 1:04.84 32.86

2. JAAS, Jeff 04 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:07.13 460
50m: 32.43 32.43 100m: 1:07.13 34.70

3. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:07.57 451
50m: 32.19 32.19 100m: 1:07.57 35.38

4. BOKOV, Ronny 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:08.03 442
50m: 33.48 33.48 100m: 1:08.03 34.55

5. PANIC, Stevan 02 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:09.34 418
50m: 33.33 33.33 100m: 1:09.34 36.01

6. KIRCH, Felix 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:09.77 410
50m: 33.03 33.03 100m: 1:09.77 36.74

7. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:11.30 384
50m: 35.07 35.07 100m: 1:11.30 36.23

8. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 1:12.01 373
50m: 34.93 34.93 100m: 1:12.01 37.08

9. PRIOR, Thorlief 03 International School Luxembourg 1:13.07 357
50m: 34.90 34.90 100m: 1:13.07 38.17

10. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Sportlycee 1:13.10 356
50m: 35.50 35.50 100m: 1:13.10 37.60

11. FETZ, Tom 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:14.95 331
50m: 35.20 35.20 100m: 1:14.95 39.75

12. DENTER, Arthur 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:15.24 327
50m: 35.54 35.54 100m: 1:15.24 39.70

13. SPENCER, Jai 05 International School Luxembourg 1:19.81 274
50m: 38.50 38.50 100m: 1:19.81 41.31

14. JAAS, Joe 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:20.29 269
50m: 39.92 39.92 100m: 1:20.29 40.37

15. THILL, Louis 07 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:26.72 213
50m: 42.26 42.26 100m: 1:26.72 44.46

16. CONTER, Max 07 Nordstadlycee 1:34.88 163
50m: 45.52 45.52 100m: 1:34.88 49.36

17. LEMVOKA, Joel 07 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg 1:47.47 112
50m: 48.84 48.84 100m: 1:47.47 58.63
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 6, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

DSQ MARTINELLI, Maurice 06 Lycee technique Mathias-Adam de Lamadelaine
G11 - did not finish the distance (SW 10.2) (Time: 15:50)

DNS GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg

Juniors/Seniors

1. SCHMITZ, Jacques 02 Sportlycee 1:04.84 511
50m: 31.98 31.98 100m: 1:04.84 32.86

2. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:07.57 451
50m: 32.19 32.19 100m: 1:07.57 35.38

3. BOKOV, Ronny 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:08.03 442
50m: 33.48 33.48 100m: 1:08.03 34.55

4. PANIC, Stevan 02 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:09.34 418
50m: 33.33 33.33 100m: 1:09.34 36.01

5. KIRCH, Felix 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:09.77 410
50m: 33.03 33.03 100m: 1:09.77 36.74

6. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 1:12.01 373
50m: 34.93 34.93 100m: 1:12.01 37.08

7. PRIOR, Thorlief 03 International School Luxembourg 1:13.07 357
50m: 34.90 34.90 100m: 1:13.07 38.17

Cadets

1. JAAS, Jeff 04 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:07.13 460
50m: 32.43 32.43 100m: 1:07.13 34.70

2. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:11.30 384
50m: 35.07 35.07 100m: 1:11.30 36.23

3. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Sportlycee 1:13.10 356
50m: 35.50 35.50 100m: 1:13.10 37.60

4. FETZ, Tom 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:14.95 331
50m: 35.20 35.20 100m: 1:14.95 39.75

5. DENTER, Arthur 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:15.24 327
50m: 35.54 35.54 100m: 1:15.24 39.70

6. SPENCER, Jai 05 International School Luxembourg 1:19.81 274
50m: 38.50 38.50 100m: 1:19.81 41.31

Minimes

1. JAAS, Joe 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:20.29 269
50m: 39.92 39.92 100m: 1:20.29 40.37

2. THILL, Louis 07 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:26.72 213
50m: 42.26 42.26 100m: 1:26.72 44.46

3. CONTER, Max 07 Nordstadlycee 1:34.88 163
50m: 45.52 45.52 100m: 1:34.88 49.36

4. LEMVOKA, Joel 07 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg 1:47.47 112
50m: 48.84 48.84 100m: 1:47.47 58.63

DSQ MARTINELLI, Maurice 06 Lycee technique Mathias-Adam de Lamadelaine
G11 - did not finish the distance (SW 10.2) (Time: 15:50)

DNS GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 7 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
30.01.20 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. PETERS, Lena 05 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:06.23 587
50m: 30.97 30.97 100m: 1:06.23 35.26

2. VERLAQUE, Ciara 04 International School Luxembourg 1:14.43 414
50m: 33.05 33.05 100m: 1:14.43 41.38

3. HAAG, Nora 04 Sportlycee 1:15.15 402
50m: 33.18 33.18 100m: 1:15.15 41.97

4. REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 1:15.62 394
50m: 35.06 35.06 100m: 1:15.62 40.56

5. REDING, Sevda 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:23.13 297
50m: 36.03 36.03 100m: 1:23.13 47.10

6. PHILIPPART, Lina 07 Sportlycee 1:23.29 295
50m: 36.70 36.70 100m: 1:23.29 46.59

Cadettes

1. PETERS, Lena 05 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:06.23 587
50m: 30.97 30.97 100m: 1:06.23 35.26

2. VERLAQUE, Ciara 04 International School Luxembourg 1:14.43 414
50m: 33.05 33.05 100m: 1:14.43 41.38

3. HAAG, Nora 04 Sportlycee 1:15.15 402
50m: 33.18 33.18 100m: 1:15.15 41.97

Minimes

1. REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 1:15.62 394
50m: 35.06 35.06 100m: 1:15.62 40.56

2. REDING, Sevda 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:23.13 297
50m: 36.03 36.03 100m: 1:23.13 47.10

3. PHILIPPART, Lina 07 Sportlycee 1:23.29 295
50m: 36.70 36.70 100m: 1:23.29 46.59

Event 8 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
30.01.20 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. FABIANI, Remi 01 Sportlycee 1:01.68 516
50m: 29.07 29.07 100m: 1:01.68 32.61

2. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Diogo 03 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:01.97 509
50m: 29.42 29.42 100m: 1:01.97 32.55

3. SCHMITZ, Jacques 02 Sportlycee 1:02.34 500
50m: 29.86 29.86 100m: 1:02.34 32.48

4. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:02.59 494
50m: 29.71 29.71 100m: 1:02.59 32.88

5. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 1:03.52 473
50m: 30.56 30.56 100m: 1:03.52 32.96
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 8, Men, 100m Butterfly, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

6. JAAS, Jeff 04 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:05.86 424
50m: 29.51 29.51 100m: 1:05.86 36.35

7. BOKOV, Ronny 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:06.11 419
50m: 30.53 30.53 100m: 1:06.11 35.58

8. LUKA, Mory 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:07.47 394
50m: 31.34 31.34 100m: 1:07.47 36.13

9. SUKHANOV, Maxim 04 International School Luxembourg 1:09.03 368
50m: 32.94 32.94 100m: 1:09.03 36.09

10. KEMP, Finn 05 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 1:11.72 328
50m: 32.91 32.91 100m: 1:11.72 38.81

11. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:12.47 318
50m: 32.57 32.57 100m: 1:12.47 39.90

12. BOURGUIGNON, Benjamin 05 Sportlycee 1:13.17 309
50m: 33.68 33.68 100m: 1:13.17 39.49

13. PEUSCH, Kevin 06 Sportlycee 1:16.18 274
50m: 34.55 34.55 100m: 1:16.18 41.63

14. JAAS, Tom 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:21.74 222
50m: 37.06 37.06 100m: 1:21.74 44.68

15. THILL, Louis 07 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:24.52 200
50m: 39.31 39.31 100m: 1:24.52 45.21

16. JAAS, Joe 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:24.60 200
50m: 39.14 39.14 100m: 1:24.60 45.46

17. DIAS MOREIRA, Gabriel 01 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:32.81 151
50m: 38.91 38.91 100m: 1:32.81 53.90

18. AISSA, Iheb 04 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:36.74 133
50m: 42.23 42.23 100m: 1:36.74 54.51

DSQ TINELLI, Noa 06 Lycee technique Mathias-Adam de Lamadelaine
G11 - did not finish the distance (SW 10.2) (Time: 16:01)

Juniors/Seniors

1. FABIANI, Remi 01 Sportlycee 1:01.68 516
50m: 29.07 29.07 100m: 1:01.68 32.61

2. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Diogo 03 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:01.97 509
50m: 29.42 29.42 100m: 1:01.97 32.55

3. SCHMITZ, Jacques 02 Sportlycee 1:02.34 500
50m: 29.86 29.86 100m: 1:02.34 32.48

4. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 1:03.52 473
50m: 30.56 30.56 100m: 1:03.52 32.96

5. BOKOV, Ronny 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:06.11 419
50m: 30.53 30.53 100m: 1:06.11 35.58

6. DIAS MOREIRA, Gabriel 01 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:32.81 151
50m: 38.91 38.91 100m: 1:32.81 53.90
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 8, Men, 100m Butterfly

Cadets

1. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:02.59 494
50m: 29.71 29.71 100m: 1:02.59 32.88

2. JAAS, Jeff 04 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:05.86 424
50m: 29.51 29.51 100m: 1:05.86 36.35

3. LUKA, Mory 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:07.47 394
50m: 31.34 31.34 100m: 1:07.47 36.13

4. SUKHANOV, Maxim 04 International School Luxembourg 1:09.03 368
50m: 32.94 32.94 100m: 1:09.03 36.09

5. KEMP, Finn 05 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 1:11.72 328
50m: 32.91 32.91 100m: 1:11.72 38.81

6. BOURGUIGNON, Benjamin 05 Sportlycee 1:13.17 309
50m: 33.68 33.68 100m: 1:13.17 39.49

7. AISSA, Iheb 04 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:36.74 133
50m: 42.23 42.23 100m: 1:36.74 54.51

Minimes

1. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:12.47 318
50m: 32.57 32.57 100m: 1:12.47 39.90

2. PEUSCH, Kevin 06 Sportlycee 1:16.18 274
50m: 34.55 34.55 100m: 1:16.18 41.63

3. JAAS, Tom 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:21.74 222
50m: 37.06 37.06 100m: 1:21.74 44.68

4. THILL, Louis 07 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:24.52 200
50m: 39.31 39.31 100m: 1:24.52 45.21

5. JAAS, Joe 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:24.60 200
50m: 39.14 39.14 100m: 1:24.60 45.46

DSQ TINELLI, Noa 06 Lycee technique Mathias-Adam de Lamadelaine
G11 - did not finish the distance (SW 10.2) (Time: 16:01)

Event 9 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
30.01.20 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. HRIC, Laura 05 Sportlycee 1:03.67 535
50m: 30.42 30.42 100m: 1:03.67 33.25

2. ALBERS, Neele 05 Sportlycee 1:07.04 458
50m: 32.25 32.25 100m: 1:07.04 34.79

3. PETESCH, Lea 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 1:08.86 423
50m: 33.51 33.51 100m: 1:08.86 35.35

4. CALMES, Lara 04 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:09.20 417
50m: 32.75 32.75 100m: 1:09.20 36.45

5. VERLAQUE, Ciara 04 International School Luxembourg 1:09.74 407
50m: 32.76 32.76 100m: 1:09.74 36.98

6. REDING, Sevda 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:12.16 367
50m: 33.80 33.80 100m: 1:12.16 38.36
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 9, Women, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

7. PHILIPPART, Lina 07 Sportlycee 1:13.10 353
50m: 34.27 34.27 100m: 1:13.10 38.83

8. BOKOVA, Marta 06 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:14.46 334
50m: 35.40 35.40 100m: 1:14.46 39.06

9. MULLI, Vicki 04 International School Luxembourg 1:19.54 274
50m: 37.81 37.81 100m: 1:19.54 41.73

10. FERREIRA, Filipa 02 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 1:19.82 271
50m: 37.52 37.52 100m: 1:19.82 42.30

11. OPREA, Giulia 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:22.36 247
50m: 37.97 37.97 100m: 1:22.36 44.39

12. AMORIN, Silvia 98 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 1:26.07 216
50m: 39.52 39.52 100m: 1:26.07 46.55

13. WEBER, Tabea 07 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:26.20 215
50m: 39.69 39.69 100m: 1:26.20 46.51

14. KELSEN, Lena 05 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:27.08 209
50m: 38.46 38.46 100m: 1:27.08 48.62

15. SPENCER, Elle 03 International School Luxembourg 1:28.52 199
50m: 41.16 41.16 100m: 1:28.52 47.36

16. KARPINSKA, Nicoletta 02 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg 1:32.41 175
50m: 39.75 39.75 100m: 1:32.41 52.66

17. KAYSER KINNEN, Clara 07 Lycee des Arts et Metiers "Site Limpertsberg" 2:02.10 75
18. MENDES LOPES, Luna 06 Lycee des Arts et Metiers "Site Limpertsberg" 2:03.17 73

50m: 52.28 52.28 100m: 2:03.17 1:10.89

DNS GONNER, Laure 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg

Juniores/Seniores

1. FERREIRA, Filipa 02 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 1:19.82 271
50m: 37.52 37.52 100m: 1:19.82 42.30

2. AMORIN, Silvia 98 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 1:26.07 216
50m: 39.52 39.52 100m: 1:26.07 46.55

3. SPENCER, Elle 03 International School Luxembourg 1:28.52 199
50m: 41.16 41.16 100m: 1:28.52 47.36

4. KARPINSKA, Nicoletta 02 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg 1:32.41 175
50m: 39.75 39.75 100m: 1:32.41 52.66

Cadettes

1. HRIC, Laura 05 Sportlycee 1:03.67 535
50m: 30.42 30.42 100m: 1:03.67 33.25

2. ALBERS, Neele 05 Sportlycee 1:07.04 458
50m: 32.25 32.25 100m: 1:07.04 34.79

3. CALMES, Lara 04 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:09.20 417
50m: 32.75 32.75 100m: 1:09.20 36.45

4. VERLAQUE, Ciara 04 International School Luxembourg 1:09.74 407
50m: 32.76 32.76 100m: 1:09.74 36.98

5. MULLI, Vicki 04 International School Luxembourg 1:19.54 274
50m: 37.81 37.81 100m: 1:19.54 41.73

6. KELSEN, Lena 05 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:27.08 209
50m: 38.46 38.46 100m: 1:27.08 48.62
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 9, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Cadettes

Rank YB Time Pts

DNS GONNER, Laure 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg

Minimes

1. PETESCH, Lea 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 1:08.86 423
50m: 33.51 33.51 100m: 1:08.86 35.35

2. REDING, Sevda 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:12.16 367
50m: 33.80 33.80 100m: 1:12.16 38.36

3. PHILIPPART, Lina 07 Sportlycee 1:13.10 353
50m: 34.27 34.27 100m: 1:13.10 38.83

4. BOKOVA, Marta 06 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:14.46 334
50m: 35.40 35.40 100m: 1:14.46 39.06

5. OPREA, Giulia 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:22.36 247
50m: 37.97 37.97 100m: 1:22.36 44.39

6. WEBER, Tabea 07 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:26.20 215
50m: 39.69 39.69 100m: 1:26.20 46.51

7. KAYSER KINNEN, Clara 07 Lycee des Arts et Metiers "Site Limpertsberg" 2:02.10 75
8. MENDES LOPES, Luna 06 Lycee des Arts et Metiers "Site Limpertsberg" 2:03.17 73

50m: 52.28 52.28 100m: 2:03.17 1:10.89

Event 10 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
30.01.20 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Diogo 03 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 56.49 572
50m: 27.86 27.86 100m: 56.49 28.63

2. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 56.57 570
50m: 27.61 27.61 100m: 56.57 28.96

3. JAAS, Jeff 04 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 56.80 563
50m: 27.86 27.86 100m: 56.80 28.94

4. MICHIELS, Patrick 02 Lycee classique d'Echternach 57.55 541
50m: 26.99 26.99 100m: 57.55 30.56

5. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 59.05 501
50m: 28.79 28.79 100m: 59.05 30.26

6. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Sportlycee 59.07 500
50m: 28.32 28.32 100m: 59.07 30.75

7. MOREAUX, Maxime 02 Sportlycee 59.31 494
50m: 28.55 28.55 100m: 59.31 30.76

8. BOURKEL, Mike 03 Sportlycee 1:00.46 467
50m: 29.83 29.83 100m: 1:00.46 30.63

9. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:00.82 458
50m: 29.20 29.20 100m: 1:00.82 31.62

10. LANNERS, Bob 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:00.93 456
50m: 29.16 29.16 100m: 1:00.93 31.77

11. DENTER, Arthur 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:01.25 449
50m: 28.80 28.80 100m: 1:01.25 32.45

12. PRIOR, Thorlief 03 International School Luxembourg 1:01.52 443
50m: 29.51 29.51 100m: 1:01.52 32.01
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 10, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

13. KIRCH, Felix 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:01.68 439
50m: 29.02 29.02 100m: 1:01.68 32.66

14. PEUSCH, Kevin 06 Sportlycee 1:02.49 423
50m: 29.95 29.95 100m: 1:02.49 32.54

15. SUKHANOV, Maxim 04 International School Luxembourg 1:02.71 418
50m: 31.63 31.63 100m: 1:02.71 31.08

16. LUKA, Mory 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:03.33 406
50m: 29.98 29.98 100m: 1:03.33 33.35

17. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:05.38 369
50m: 30.86 30.86 100m: 1:05.38 34.52

18. FETZ, Tom 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:05.40 369
50m: 30.52 30.52 100m: 1:05.40 34.88

19. LINDMARK MELO, Hugo 04 International School Luxembourg 1:05.63 365
50m: 32.57 32.57 100m: 1:05.63 33.06

20. MOOG, Mathis 06 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:06.17 356
50m: 32.06 32.06 100m: 1:06.17 34.11

21. BANKY, Jordan 01 Sportlycee 1:07.28 338
50m: 30.92 30.92 100m: 1:07.28 36.36

22. SPENCER, Jai 05 International School Luxembourg 1:07.33 338
50m: 33.37 33.37 100m: 1:07.33 33.96

23. BOKOV, Ronny 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:07.36 337
50m: 31.06 31.06 100m: 1:07.36 36.30

24. JAAS, Tom 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:10.40 295
50m: 34.07 34.07 100m: 1:10.40 36.33

25. JAAS, Joe 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:12.04 276
50m: 35.20 35.20 100m: 1:12.04 36.84

26. PHILIPPI, Linus 05 Schengen-Lyzeum Perl 1:14.97 244
50m: 34.94 34.94 100m: 1:14.97 40.03

27. GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:19.44 205
50m: 37.52 37.52 100m: 1:19.44 41.92

28. FROMENT, Antoine 03 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:20.88 195
50m: 35.48 35.48 100m: 1:20.88 45.40

29. DIAS MOREIRA, Gabriel 01 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:21.04 193
50m: 37.92 37.92 100m: 1:21.04 43.12

30. ISOLANI, Valentino 01 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg 1:22.54 183
50m: 36.21 36.21 100m: 1:22.54 46.33

31. LEONARD, Lou 07 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:30.46 139
50m: 41.63 41.63 100m: 1:30.46 48.83

32. TINELLI, Noa 06 Lycee technique Mathias-Adam de Lamadelaine 1:35.18 119
50m: 43.81 43.81 100m: 1:35.18 51.37

33. SALTAO CASTELLO, Diego 07 Lycee des Arts et Metiers "Site Limpertsberg" 1:54.47 68
50m: 50.07 50.07 100m: 1:54.47 1:04.40

34. GEORGANDELI, Theo 08 Schengen-Lyzeum Perl 1:55.43 67
50m: 49.54 49.54 100m: 1:55.43 1:05.89

DSQ CONTER, Max 07 Nordstadlycee
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 16:10)

DNS MARTINELLI, Maurice 06 Lycee technique Mathias-Adam de Lamadelaine
DNS LEMVOKA, Joel 07 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 10, Men, 100m Freestyle

Juniors/Seniors

1. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Diogo 03 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 56.49 572
50m: 27.86 27.86 100m: 56.49 28.63

2. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 56.57 570
50m: 27.61 27.61 100m: 56.57 28.96

3. MICHIELS, Patrick 02 Lycee classique d'Echternach 57.55 541
50m: 26.99 26.99 100m: 57.55 30.56

4. MOREAUX, Maxime 02 Sportlycee 59.31 494
50m: 28.55 28.55 100m: 59.31 30.76

5. BOURKEL, Mike 03 Sportlycee 1:00.46 467
50m: 29.83 29.83 100m: 1:00.46 30.63

6. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:00.82 458
50m: 29.20 29.20 100m: 1:00.82 31.62

7. LANNERS, Bob 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:00.93 456
50m: 29.16 29.16 100m: 1:00.93 31.77

8. PRIOR, Thorlief 03 International School Luxembourg 1:01.52 443
50m: 29.51 29.51 100m: 1:01.52 32.01

9. KIRCH, Felix 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:01.68 439
50m: 29.02 29.02 100m: 1:01.68 32.66

10. BANKY, Jordan 01 Sportlycee 1:07.28 338
50m: 30.92 30.92 100m: 1:07.28 36.36

11. BOKOV, Ronny 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:07.36 337
50m: 31.06 31.06 100m: 1:07.36 36.30

12. FROMENT, Antoine 03 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:20.88 195
50m: 35.48 35.48 100m: 1:20.88 45.40

13. DIAS MOREIRA, Gabriel 01 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:21.04 193
50m: 37.92 37.92 100m: 1:21.04 43.12

14. ISOLANI, Valentino 01 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg 1:22.54 183
50m: 36.21 36.21 100m: 1:22.54 46.33

Cadets

1. JAAS, Jeff 04 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 56.80 563
50m: 27.86 27.86 100m: 56.80 28.94

2. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 59.05 501
50m: 28.79 28.79 100m: 59.05 30.26

3. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Sportlycee 59.07 500
50m: 28.32 28.32 100m: 59.07 30.75

4. DENTER, Arthur 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:01.25 449
50m: 28.80 28.80 100m: 1:01.25 32.45

5. SUKHANOV, Maxim 04 International School Luxembourg 1:02.71 418
50m: 31.63 31.63 100m: 1:02.71 31.08

6. LUKA, Mory 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:03.33 406
50m: 29.98 29.98 100m: 1:03.33 33.35

7. FETZ, Tom 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:05.40 369
50m: 30.52 30.52 100m: 1:05.40 34.88

8. LINDMARK MELO, Hugo 04 International School Luxembourg 1:05.63 365
50m: 32.57 32.57 100m: 1:05.63 33.06

9. SPENCER, Jai 05 International School Luxembourg 1:07.33 338
50m: 33.37 33.37 100m: 1:07.33 33.96
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 10, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Cadets

Rank YB Time Pts

10. PHILIPPI, Linus 05 Schengen-Lyzeum Perl 1:14.97 244
50m: 34.94 34.94 100m: 1:14.97 40.03

Minimes

1. PEUSCH, Kevin 06 Sportlycee 1:02.49 423
50m: 29.95 29.95 100m: 1:02.49 32.54

2. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:05.38 369
50m: 30.86 30.86 100m: 1:05.38 34.52

3. MOOG, Mathis 06 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:06.17 356
50m: 32.06 32.06 100m: 1:06.17 34.11

4. JAAS, Tom 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:10.40 295
50m: 34.07 34.07 100m: 1:10.40 36.33

5. JAAS, Joe 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:12.04 276
50m: 35.20 35.20 100m: 1:12.04 36.84

6. GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:19.44 205
50m: 37.52 37.52 100m: 1:19.44 41.92

7. LEONARD, Lou 07 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:30.46 139
50m: 41.63 41.63 100m: 1:30.46 48.83

8. TINELLI, Noa 06 Lycee technique Mathias-Adam de Lamadelaine 1:35.18 119
50m: 43.81 43.81 100m: 1:35.18 51.37

9. SALTAO CASTELLO, Diego 07 Lycee des Arts et Metiers "Site Limpertsberg" 1:54.47 68
50m: 50.07 50.07 100m: 1:54.47 1:04.40

10. GEORGANDELI, Theo 08 Schengen-Lyzeum Perl 1:55.43 67
50m: 49.54 49.54 100m: 1:55.43 1:05.89

DSQ CONTER, Max 07 Nordstadlycee
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 16:10)

DNS MARTINELLI, Maurice 06 Lycee technique Mathias-Adam de Lamadelaine
DNS LEMVOKA, Joel 07 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg

Event 11 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
30.01.20 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. LEONARD, Lis 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:21.61 485
50m: 38.53 38.53 100m: 1:21.61 43.08

2. HAAG, Nora 04 Sportlycee 1:26.33 409
50m: 41.62 41.62 100m: 1:26.33 44.71

3. JOMINET, Lou 05 Sportlycee 1:26.59 406
50m: 41.36 41.36 100m: 1:26.59 45.23

4. THILL, Gina 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 1:27.03 400
50m: 41.03 41.03 100m: 1:27.03 46.00

5. PETERS, Lena 05 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:27.44 394
50m: 41.82 41.82 100m: 1:27.44 45.62

6. CALMES, Lara 04 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:28.71 377
50m: 42.38 42.38 100m: 1:28.71 46.33

7. HEINEN, Hanna 02 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 1:34.22 315
50m: 43.75 43.75 100m: 1:34.22 50.47
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 11, Women, 100m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

8. REDING, Sevda 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:34.30 314
50m: 44.00 44.00 100m: 1:34.30 50.30

9. OLIVERO, Francesca 08 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:38.59 275
50m: 46.42 46.42 100m: 1:38.59 52.17

10. MURRAY, Sofia 04 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:44.28 232
50m: 50.13 50.13 100m: 1:44.28 54.15

11. OPREA, Giulia 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:49.99 198
50m: 50.02 50.02 100m: 1:49.99 59.97

12. SCHANDLER, Selina 02 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 1:51.51 190
50m: 52.48 52.48 100m: 1:51.51 59.03

13. KARPINSKA, Nicoletta 02 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg 1:55.82 169
50m: 52.59 52.59 100m: 1:55.82 1:03.23

14. KAYSER KINNEN, Clara 07 Lycee des Arts et Metiers "Site Limpertsberg" 2:00.08 152
50m: 53.74 53.74 100m: 2:00.08 1:06.34

15. HARGER, Maddie 04 International School Luxembourg 2:02.42 143
50m: 57.47 57.47 100m: 2:02.42 1:04.95

DSQ WEBER, Tabea 07 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg
B14 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 7.6) (Time:
16:30)

DNS GLODT, Kelly 02 Sportlycee

Juniores/Seniores

1. HEINEN, Hanna 02 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 1:34.22 315
50m: 43.75 43.75 100m: 1:34.22 50.47

2. SCHANDLER, Selina 02 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 1:51.51 190
50m: 52.48 52.48 100m: 1:51.51 59.03

3. KARPINSKA, Nicoletta 02 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg 1:55.82 169
50m: 52.59 52.59 100m: 1:55.82 1:03.23

DNS GLODT, Kelly 02 Sportlycee

Cadettes

1. LEONARD, Lis 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:21.61 485
50m: 38.53 38.53 100m: 1:21.61 43.08

2. HAAG, Nora 04 Sportlycee 1:26.33 409
50m: 41.62 41.62 100m: 1:26.33 44.71

3. JOMINET, Lou 05 Sportlycee 1:26.59 406
50m: 41.36 41.36 100m: 1:26.59 45.23

4. PETERS, Lena 05 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:27.44 394
50m: 41.82 41.82 100m: 1:27.44 45.62

5. CALMES, Lara 04 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:28.71 377
50m: 42.38 42.38 100m: 1:28.71 46.33

6. MURRAY, Sofia 04 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:44.28 232
50m: 50.13 50.13 100m: 1:44.28 54.15

7. HARGER, Maddie 04 International School Luxembourg 2:02.42 143
50m: 57.47 57.47 100m: 2:02.42 1:04.95
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2019-2020, 30.01.2020

Event 11, Women, 100m Breaststroke

Minimes

1. THILL, Gina 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 1:27.03 400
50m: 41.03 41.03 100m: 1:27.03 46.00

2. REDING, Sevda 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:34.30 314
50m: 44.00 44.00 100m: 1:34.30 50.30

3. OLIVERO, Francesca 08 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:38.59 275
50m: 46.42 46.42 100m: 1:38.59 52.17

4. OPREA, Giulia 07 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:49.99 198
50m: 50.02 50.02 100m: 1:49.99 59.97

5. KAYSER KINNEN, Clara 07 Lycee des Arts et Metiers "Site Limpertsberg" 2:00.08 152
50m: 53.74 53.74 100m: 2:00.08 1:06.34

DSQ WEBER, Tabea 07 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg
B14 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 7.6) (Time:
16:30)

Event 12 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
30.01.20 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. SCHMITZ, Jacques 02 Sportlycee 1:12.40 484
50m: 33.74 33.74 100m: 1:12.40 38.66

2. LUKA, Mory 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:16.47 411
50m: 35.85 35.85 100m: 1:16.47 40.62

3. KEMP, Finn 05 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 1:16.62 409
50m: 36.09 36.09 100m: 1:16.62 40.53

4. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:16.84 405
50m: 35.93 35.93 100m: 1:16.84 40.91

5. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Sportlycee 1:17.66 392
50m: 35.93 35.93 100m: 1:17.66 41.73

6. BANKY, Jordan 01 Sportlycee 1:17.76 391
50m: 35.25 35.25 100m: 1:17.76 42.51

7. MICHIELS, Patrick 02 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:21.63 338
50m: 37.16 37.16 100m: 1:21.63 44.47

8. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 1:22.35 329
50m: 32.22 32.22 100m: 1:22.35 50.13

9. THILL, Nicolas 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:22.77 324
50m: 39.28 39.28 100m: 1:22.77 43.49

10. BOURGUIGNON, Benjamin 05 Sportlycee 1:23.41 317
50m: 39.46 39.46 100m: 1:23.41 43.95

11. CRAWFORD, Ethan 03 International School Luxembourg 1:23.79 312
50m: 38.41 38.41 100m: 1:23.79 45.38

12. LINDMARK MELO, Hugo 04 International School Luxembourg 1:27.66 273
50m: 40.14 40.14 100m: 1:27.66 47.52

13. MOOG, Mathis 06 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:30.18 250
50m: 43.06 43.06 100m: 1:30.18 47.12

14. ISOLANI, Valentino 01 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg 1:39.98 184
50m: 44.44 44.44 100m: 1:39.98 55.54
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Event 12, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

15. MARQ, Maxime 04 Sportlycee 1:42.99 168
50m: 46.32 46.32 100m: 1:42.99 56.67

DSQ FISCHER, Matteo 06 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg
B1 - more than one single butterfly kick before the first breaststroke kick (SW 7.1) (Time: 16:39)

DSQ SALTAO CASTELLO, Diego 07 Lycee des Arts et Metiers "Site Limpertsberg"
B14 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 7.6) (Time:
16:39)

DSQ KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME, Ariel 05 Sportlycee
B14 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 7.6) (Time:
16:39)

DSQ WATGEN, Leo 07 Lycee des Arts et Metiers "Site Limpertsberg"
B14 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 7.6) (Time:
16:39)

Juniors/Seniors

1. SCHMITZ, Jacques 02 Sportlycee 1:12.40 484
50m: 33.74 33.74 100m: 1:12.40 38.66

2. BANKY, Jordan 01 Sportlycee 1:17.76 391
50m: 35.25 35.25 100m: 1:17.76 42.51

3. MICHIELS, Patrick 02 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:21.63 338
50m: 37.16 37.16 100m: 1:21.63 44.47

4. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 1:22.35 329
50m: 32.22 32.22 100m: 1:22.35 50.13

5. CRAWFORD, Ethan 03 International School Luxembourg 1:23.79 312
50m: 38.41 38.41 100m: 1:23.79 45.38

6. ISOLANI, Valentino 01 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg 1:39.98 184
50m: 44.44 44.44 100m: 1:39.98 55.54

Cadets

1. LUKA, Mory 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:16.47 411
50m: 35.85 35.85 100m: 1:16.47 40.62

2. KEMP, Finn 05 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 1:16.62 409
50m: 36.09 36.09 100m: 1:16.62 40.53

3. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:16.84 405
50m: 35.93 35.93 100m: 1:16.84 40.91

4. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Sportlycee 1:17.66 392
50m: 35.93 35.93 100m: 1:17.66 41.73

5. THILL, Nicolas 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:22.77 324
50m: 39.28 39.28 100m: 1:22.77 43.49

6. BOURGUIGNON, Benjamin 05 Sportlycee 1:23.41 317
50m: 39.46 39.46 100m: 1:23.41 43.95

7. LINDMARK MELO, Hugo 04 International School Luxembourg 1:27.66 273
50m: 40.14 40.14 100m: 1:27.66 47.52

8. MARQ, Maxime 04 Sportlycee 1:42.99 168
50m: 46.32 46.32 100m: 1:42.99 56.67

DSQ KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME, Ariel 05 Sportlycee
B14 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 7.6) (Time:
16:39)
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Event 12, Men, 100m Breaststroke

Minimes

1. MOOG, Mathis 06 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:30.18 250
50m: 43.06 43.06 100m: 1:30.18 47.12

DSQ FISCHER, Matteo 06 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg
B1 - more than one single butterfly kick before the first breaststroke kick (SW 7.1) (Time: 16:39)

DSQ SALTAO CASTELLO, Diego 07 Lycee des Arts et Metiers "Site Limpertsberg"
B14 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 7.6) (Time:
16:39)

DSQ WATGEN, Leo 07 Lycee des Arts et Metiers "Site Limpertsberg"
B14 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 7.6) (Time:
16:39)

Event 13 Women, 200m Medley Open
30.01.20 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. BLACK, Sarah 01 Sportlycee 2:34.53 543
50m: 32.81 32.81 100m: 1:11.36 38.55 150m: 1:58.48 47.12 200m: 2:34.53 36.05

2. ALBERS, Neele 05 Sportlycee 2:39.49 494
50m: 35.39 35.39 100m: 1:20.06 44.67 150m: 2:02.66 42.60 200m: 2:39.49 36.83

3. HRIC, Laura 05 Sportlycee 2:39.72 492
50m: 34.02 34.02 100m: 1:15.40 41.38 150m: 2:05.14 49.74 200m: 2:39.72 34.58

4. REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 2:45.73 440
50m: 35.59 35.59 100m: 1:16.81 41.22 150m: 2:09.24 52.43 200m: 2:45.73 36.49

5. LEONARD, Lis 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 2:48.59 418
50m: 37.62 37.62 100m: 1:23.38 45.76 150m: 2:09.25 45.87 200m: 2:48.59 39.34

6. KROMBACH, Linda 07 Sportlycee 2:49.39 412
50m: 36.27 36.27 100m: 1:21.77 45.50 150m: 2:10.43 48.66 200m: 2:49.39 38.96

7. THILL, Gina 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 2:52.31 392
50m: 35.81 35.81 100m: 1:22.42 46.61 150m: 2:13.28 50.86 200m: 2:52.31 39.03

8. NOTHUM, Gwen 06 Sportlycee 2:58.01 355
50m: 38.43 38.43 100m: 1:23.65 45.22 150m: 2:17.79 54.14 200m: 2:58.01 40.22

9. SPENCER, Elle 03 International School Luxembourg 3:44.93 176
50m: 49.61 49.61 100m: 1:50.36 1:00.75 150m: 2:50.72 1:00.36 200m: 3:44.93 54.21

10. HARGER, Maddie 04 International School Luxembourg 3:45.66 174
50m: 53.45 53.45 100m: 1:51.16 57.71 150m: 3:00.57 1:09.41 200m: 3:45.66 45.09

Juniores/Seniores

1. BLACK, Sarah 01 Sportlycee 2:34.53 543
50m: 32.81 32.81 100m: 1:11.36 38.55 150m: 1:58.48 47.12 200m: 2:34.53 36.05

2. SPENCER, Elle 03 International School Luxembourg 3:44.93 176
50m: 49.61 49.61 100m: 1:50.36 1:00.75 150m: 2:50.72 1:00.36 200m: 3:44.93 54.21
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Event 13, Women, 200m Medley

Cadettes

1. ALBERS, Neele 05 Sportlycee 2:39.49 494
50m: 35.39 35.39 100m: 1:20.06 44.67 150m: 2:02.66 42.60 200m: 2:39.49 36.83

2. HRIC, Laura 05 Sportlycee 2:39.72 492
50m: 34.02 34.02 100m: 1:15.40 41.38 150m: 2:05.14 49.74 200m: 2:39.72 34.58

3. LEONARD, Lis 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 2:48.59 418
50m: 37.62 37.62 100m: 1:23.38 45.76 150m: 2:09.25 45.87 200m: 2:48.59 39.34

4. HARGER, Maddie 04 International School Luxembourg 3:45.66 174
50m: 53.45 53.45 100m: 1:51.16 57.71 150m: 3:00.57 1:09.41 200m: 3:45.66 45.09

Minimes

1. REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 2:45.73 440
50m: 35.59 35.59 100m: 1:16.81 41.22 150m: 2:09.24 52.43 200m: 2:45.73 36.49

2. KROMBACH, Linda 07 Sportlycee 2:49.39 412
50m: 36.27 36.27 100m: 1:21.77 45.50 150m: 2:10.43 48.66 200m: 2:49.39 38.96

3. THILL, Gina 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 2:52.31 392
50m: 35.81 35.81 100m: 1:22.42 46.61 150m: 2:13.28 50.86 200m: 2:52.31 39.03

4. NOTHUM, Gwen 06 Sportlycee 2:58.01 355
50m: 38.43 38.43 100m: 1:23.65 45.22 150m: 2:17.79 54.14 200m: 2:58.01 40.22

Event 14 Men, 200m Medley Open
30.01.20 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 2:23.40 502
50m: 31.60 31.60 100m: 1:10.86 39.26 150m: 1:51.67 40.81 200m: 2:23.40 31.73

2. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 2:25.12 484
50m: 30.93 30.93 100m: 1:10.04 39.11 150m: 1:52.82 42.78 200m: 2:25.12 32.30

3. JAAS, Jeff 04 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 2:30.13 437
50m: 29.67 29.67 100m: 1:10.35 40.68 150m: 1:55.51 45.16 200m: 2:30.13 34.62

4. LUKA, Mory 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 2:32.38 418
50m: 32.83 32.83 100m: 1:14.46 41.63 150m: 1:57.12 42.66 200m: 2:32.38 35.26

5. KEMP, Finn 05 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 2:39.03 368
50m: 35.93 35.93 100m: 1:17.66 41.73 150m: 2:02.92 45.26 200m: 2:39.03 36.11

6. PEUSCH, Kevin 06 Sportlycee 2:40.15 360
50m: 34.16 34.16 100m: 1:14.48 40.32 150m: 2:05.80 51.32 200m: 2:40.15 34.35

7. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 2:40.27 359
50m: 34.50 34.50 100m: 1:16.25 41.75 150m: 2:02.84 46.59 200m: 2:40.27 37.43

8. CRAWFORD, Ethan 03 International School Luxembourg 2:43.88 336
50m: 33.54 33.54 100m: 1:17.39 43.85 150m: 2:07.08 49.69 200m: 2:43.88 36.80

9. JAAS, Joe 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 2:55.25 275
50m: 39.63 39.63 100m: 1:23.77 44.14 150m: 2:17.64 53.87 200m: 2:55.25 37.61

10. SPENCER, Jai 05 International School Luxembourg 2:59.72 255
50m: 35.51 35.51 100m: 1:20.89 45.38 150m: 2:19.47 58.58 200m: 2:59.72 40.25

11. LEMVOKA, Joel 07 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg 3:31.68 156
50m: 43.09 43.09 100m: 1:39.24 56.15 150m: 2:47.30 1:08.06 200m: 3:31.68 44.38
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Event 14, Men, 200m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

12. CONTER, Max 07 Nordstadlycee 3:38.29 142
50m: 45.84 45.84 100m: 1:42.38 56.54 150m: 2:49.15 1:06.77 200m: 3:38.29 49.14

Juniors/Seniors

1. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 2:23.40 502
50m: 31.60 31.60 100m: 1:10.86 39.26 150m: 1:51.67 40.81 200m: 2:23.40 31.73

2. CRAWFORD, Ethan 03 International School Luxembourg 2:43.88 336
50m: 33.54 33.54 100m: 1:17.39 43.85 150m: 2:07.08 49.69 200m: 2:43.88 36.80

Cadets

1. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 2:25.12 484
50m: 30.93 30.93 100m: 1:10.04 39.11 150m: 1:52.82 42.78 200m: 2:25.12 32.30

2. JAAS, Jeff 04 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 2:30.13 437
50m: 29.67 29.67 100m: 1:10.35 40.68 150m: 1:55.51 45.16 200m: 2:30.13 34.62

3. LUKA, Mory 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 2:32.38 418
50m: 32.83 32.83 100m: 1:14.46 41.63 150m: 1:57.12 42.66 200m: 2:32.38 35.26

4. KEMP, Finn 05 Lycee Hubert-Clement d'Esch/Alzette 2:39.03 368
50m: 35.93 35.93 100m: 1:17.66 41.73 150m: 2:02.92 45.26 200m: 2:39.03 36.11

5. SPENCER, Jai 05 International School Luxembourg 2:59.72 255
50m: 35.51 35.51 100m: 1:20.89 45.38 150m: 2:19.47 58.58 200m: 2:59.72 40.25

Minimes

1. PEUSCH, Kevin 06 Sportlycee 2:40.15 360
50m: 34.16 34.16 100m: 1:14.48 40.32 150m: 2:05.80 51.32 200m: 2:40.15 34.35

2. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 2:40.27 359
50m: 34.50 34.50 100m: 1:16.25 41.75 150m: 2:02.84 46.59 200m: 2:40.27 37.43

3. JAAS, Joe 06 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 2:55.25 275
50m: 39.63 39.63 100m: 1:23.77 44.14 150m: 2:17.64 53.87 200m: 2:55.25 37.61

4. LEMVOKA, Joel 07 Lycee Michel-Lucius de Luxembourg 3:31.68 156
50m: 43.09 43.09 100m: 1:39.24 56.15 150m: 2:47.30 1:08.06 200m: 3:31.68 44.38

5. CONTER, Max 07 Nordstadlycee 3:38.29 142
50m: 45.84 45.84 100m: 1:42.38 56.54 150m: 2:49.15 1:06.77 200m: 3:38.29 49.14


